al Avenue corner Bethlehem Street, Multinational Village, 
Paranaque City and Lot 4 Blk. 24 (No. 439) Queensland St., 
Queensrow Subd., (Area A) Brgy. Molino, Bacoor City, Cavite 
to satisfy the mortgagee indebtedness which as of December 
29, 2025, amounts to TWO MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED 

FIFTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY 

FIVE PESOS & 64/100 (P2,815,725.64), Philippine Curren-
cy, inclusive of interest and penalty charges, but exclusive of 
other fees incident to this foreclosure, the undersigned or her 
duly authorized representative will sell at the public auction 
on March 25, 2026 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon

[...]

tate property including improvements thereon, described 
in and covered by ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 
NO. OP-2863, of the National Land Titles and Deeds Reg-
istration Administration, in order to satisfy the outstand-
ing loan obligation of the Mortgagor in the amount of 
FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN PESOS AND 54/100 
(Php455,247.54) inclusive of interest and other legal ex-
pense and charge up to the time of payment, as of Septem-
ber 4, 2025, the undersigned Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio 
Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of Cavite thru her dep-
uty, Oliver T. Bocacao, Jr., will sell at public auction on

[...]

ing involving the estate, the decedent left, among others, the 
following real property, a parcel of land situated at Brgy. San 
Isidro, Municipality of Angono, Province of Rizal, covered 
by Transfer Certificate of Title No. 068-2014002501, with 
an area of One Hundred Eleven (111) square meters, more 
particularly described in said title, together with all im-
provements thereon, if any, and was Extra-Judicially Settled 
among the legal heirs, executed before Notary Public Atty. 
Julius Caesar A. Asuncion, under Doc. No. 3, Page No.

[...]

6, 2019 in Manila, that said deceased died intestate, without 
Will or Testament, and without any outstanding debts in fa-
vor of any person or entity, that the deceased is the co-owner 
of a parcel of land located at Mun. of Biñan, Prov. of Laguna, 
with total area of One Hundred Ninety Four (194) square 
meters more or less under Original Certificate of Title No. 
060-2012013977, and was Extra-Judicially Settled among 
the legal heirs, executed on 2nd day of February 2026 and 
ratified before Notary Public Atty. Alexander M. Madrona, 
under Doc.

[...]

November 22, 2001 died intestate at their residence at Baran-
gay Canlalay, Biñan City, Laguna, that the deceased have left 
real property situated in Barangay Canlalay, Biñan City, La-
guna, covered by Transfer Certificate of Title No. (T-21685) 
T-7189, containing an area of Two Hundred Fifty-Nine (259) 
square meters more or less, and was Extra-Judicially Settled 
among the legal heirs, executed on 30th day of May 2025 
and ratified before Notary Public Atty. John Domingo Ponce 
Jr., under Doc. No. 102, Page No. 21, Book No. LIII, Series 
of 2025.